

RSA No. 364 of 2007

19.12.2015 Present: Ms. Charu Gupta, Advocate vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 (a) and 10.

CMP No. 12484 of 2015

Heard.

The factum of death of respondent No. 1 is taken note of. The application stands disposed of.

CMP(M) No. 1618 of 2015

Mr. B.C.Verma, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1(a). Notice be issued to respondent No. (b), returnable within two weeks.

**(Rajiv Sharma),
Judge**

December 19, 2015
(Kalpana)

