

RSA No. 364 of 2007

09.09.2019

Present: Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 10 and legal heir No.1 (a).

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to take latest instructions with regard to status of the parties, as the matter has come up for hearing after three years. Prayer allowed, as not opposed. As prayed, list after two weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

September 9, 2019
(raman)