

RSAs No. 364 & 365 of 2007

05.11.2019 Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant(s).
Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, respondent No. 10 and for LR 1(a).

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant(s) seeks adjournment on the ground that today the learned Senior Counsel, who is to argue the matter, is out of station. Adjournment granted as not opposed. As prayed for, list on **12th December, 2019**.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

5th November, 2019

(virender)