

**Deceased Diwan Singh through Satish Kumar vs.
Deceased Dashodha through LRs**

RSA No. 364 and 365 of 2007

22.08.2022 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant(s).

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.10 and for LR 1(a).

As prayed for, list after six weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

22nd August, 2022
(himani)