

*Deceased Diwan Singh through Satish Kumar Vs.  
Deceased Dashodha through LRs.*

***RSA Nos.364 and 365 of 2007***

11.01.2023 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.10 and LR 1 (a).

As prayed for, list after the ensuing winter vacation.

***(Ajay Mohan Goel)***  
***Judge***

January 11, 2023  
(Rishi)