

**Diwan Singh through LR vs.  
Dashodha through LRs.**

**RSA Nos. 364 and 365 of 2007**

7.5.2024 Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) and 10.

None for respondents No. 4 to 8.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel for respondents No. 1(a) and 10, list for hearing on 25.6.2024.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**May 7, 2024**  
(kalpana)