

**Diwan Singh (since deceased) through
LRs and Ors. Vs. Dashodha (deceased)
through LR a/w connected matter**

**RSA No.364 of 2007 a/w
RSA No.365 of 2007**

24.04.2025 Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmir, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants in both the appeals.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) and 10.

None for respondents No.2 to 9 & 11 to 14.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

24th April, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)